Indiantown Telephone System, Inc.

A Modern System for Better Living

P.O. Box 2.1 Phone 407 597 2111 INDIANTOWN, LLORIDA 31956 0277

December 10, 1996

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

961466-12

RE: Notice of Election of Price Regulation

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Indiantown Telephone System, Inc., a small local exchange telecommunications company, as defined by Section 364.052(1), Florida Statutes, pursuant to Section 364.052(2), Florida Statutes, hereby gives notice of its election to become subject to Section 364.051, Florida Statutes. This election to be under price regulation is effective immediately upon personal service of this letter on the Clerk of the Commission.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please acknowledge receipt and return the copy to the company in care of its attorney, David B. Erwin, Young, van Assenderp & Varnadoe, P.A.

Sincerely,

INDIANTOWN TELEPHONE SYSTEM, INC.

Robert M. Post, Jr.

Esmon Pos

President

RMPJr/mah

Enclosure

DOCUMEN' MIMPER-DATE

13145 DEC 10 #

Indiantown Telephone System, Inc.

1 Modern System for Better Living

1592 (S.W. Warfold Blod P.O. Box 217 Phono 10 1 29 2444 INDIANTOWN TLORIDA 319 5 0 2 1 1

December 10, 1996

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

961466-TL

RE: Notice of Election of Price Regulation

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Indiantown Telephone System, Inc., a small local exchange telecommunications company, as defined by Section 364.052(1). Florida Statutes, pursuant to Section 364.052(2). Florida Statutes, hereby gives notice of its election to become subject to Section 364.051. Florida Statutes. This election to be under price regulation is effective immediately upon personal service of this letter on the Clerk of the Commission.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please acknowledge receipt and return the copy to the company in care of its attorney, David B. Erwin, Young, van Assenderp & Varnadoc, P.A.

Smeerely.

INDIANTOWN THEFTHONE SYSTEM INC

17-711/11/01 | Robert M. Post II

President

RMPh/mah

Enclosure

DOCUMENT BATE

13145 DEC 10 8

TI SCHOOL STATE AT FORTING

MEMO

To: FPSC

RE: Walst No. 961466-76

System, the in the above captioned dochet, and of enquired they copies of all fillendings in lower of the beauties.

225 5. aslam SF. Tall. 32301

Jan. 15, 1997